ARTS & SCIENCES PREFIXES

Whitman students are required to complete general arts & science electives as part of their
degree. Classes taken in the following departments will count toward this requirement. Whitman
students must also complete one science elective, which we encourage students to take in their
first year. The science course does not require a lab component.

AAS African American Studies

ANT Anthropology ADDITIONAL SCIENCE ELECTIVES
ARB* * Arabic Introduction to Biological
AST Astronomy ANT 131 Anthropology

BIO Biology CSD 212 Introduction to Communication
CHE Chemistry Sciences and D|§orders
CHI** Chinese GEO 155  The Natural Enwronment
EAR Earth Science GEO 326 w‘eeaﬁ]eeﬁgraphy of Climate and
ENG English NEU 211  Introduction to Neuroscience
FRE* * French *NSD o

GEO Geography 225 Nutrition in Health
GER** German *NSD 225 is not approved for Newhouse
GRE** Greek duals

HEB* * Hebrew

HOA History of Art

HOM History of Music

HST History

ITAX* Italian

JPS** Japanese

JSp Judaic Studies

KORX** Korean

LIT Literature

MAX Maxwell School

MES Middle Eastern Studies

NAT Native American Studies

PHI Philosophy

PHY Physics

POR** Portuguese

PSC Political Science

PST Policy Studies

PSY Psychology

QSX Queer Sexuality

REL Religion

RUS* * Russian

SAS South Asian Studies

SCI Science

SOoC Sociology

SPAX** Spanish

TRK** Turkish

WGS Women's and Gender Studies

Prefixes in jtalics can be taken as science

elective

**Requires a language placement exam



Courses Available to First Year Students

Please note that not all sections of all courses are available to all students. Some sections
may have reserved seats for students in a particular major or students in the Honors
program. Be sure to check the class notes before adding a class to your shopping cart.

Subject Number Class Title

AAA
AAA
AAS
AAS
AAS
ANT
ANT
ANT
ANT
ARB
ARB
AST
CHE
CHE
CHE
CHI

CHI

CHI

CSD
EAR
EAR
EAR
EAR
EAR
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG

100
101
112
202
231
111
121
141
185
101
201
101
103
106
107
101
200
201
212
105
111
117
205
225
105
107
113
117
118
121
125
142
145
151
152
153

Intro to Asian American Literature
Asian/Asian American Studies
Intro African American Studies
Caribbean Society Since Independence
African American Lit to 1900
Intro to Cultural Anthropology
Peoples & Cultures of World
Intro/Archaeology & Prehistory
Global Encounters

Arabic I

Arabic III

Our Corner Of The Universe
Chemistry in the Modern World
General Chemistry Lecture I
General Chemistry Laboratory I
Chinese 1

Daily Conversation

Chinese III

Intro to Comm/Sci & Disorders
Earth Science

Climate Change: Past & Present
Oceanography

Water & Our Environment
Volcanoes & Earthquakes

Intro to Creative Writing

Living Writers

British Lit to 1789

American Lit to 1865

American Lit Since 1865
Introduction to Shakespeare
Science Fiction

Narratives of Culture

Reading Popular Culture
Interpretation of Poetry
Interpretation of Drama
Interpretation of Fiction



Subject Number Class Title

ENG 154 Interpretation of Film

ENG 155 Interpretation of Nonfiction
ENG 156 Interpretation of Games
ENG 156 Interpretation of Games
ENG 164 Children's Literature

ENG 174 World Lit to 1000

ENG 182 Race and Literary Texts
ENG 192 Gender & Literary Texts
ENG 193 Intro to Asian American Lit
FRE 101 French I

FRE 102 French II

FRE 201 French III

FRE 202 French IV

FRE 210 Intermediate/Oral/Practice
GEO 103 Environment and Society
GEO 105 World Urban Geography
GEO 155 The Natural Environment
GEO 171 Human Geographies

GEO 215 Global Env Change

GEO 272 World Cultures

GER 101 German I

GER 201 German III

GRE 101 Ancient Greek I

HEB 101 Hebrew I

HEB 201 Hebrew III

HIN 101 Hindi/Urdu I

HIN 201 Hindi/Urdu III

HOA 105 Arts & Ideas I

HOA 200 Arts of Native America
HOM 165 Understanding Music I
HST 101 American History to 1865
HST 121 Global History to 1750
HST 210 The Ancient World

HST 213 Africa: Ancient Times to 1800
HST 300 Development in Modern Africa
ITA 101 Italian I

ITA 201 Italian III

ITA 202 Italian IV

JPS 101 Japanese I

JPS 201 Japanese III

JPS 201 Japanese III

JSP 135 Judaism



Subject Number Class Title

KOR
KOR
LAT
LIN
LIT
LIT
LLA
MAT
MAX
MAX
NAT
NAT
PHI
PHI
PHI
PHI
PHI
PHI
PHI
PHI
PHI
PHY
PHY
PHY
PHY
PHY
POR
PSC
PSC
PSC
PSC
PST
PSY
QSX
REL
REL
REL
REL
SOC
SPA
SPA
SPA

101
201
101
201
200
226
201
284
123
132
105
200
107
125
171
175
191
192
197
209
251
101
211
212
222
225
201
121
123
124
125
101
205
111
114
131
135
191
101
101
102
201

Korean I

Korean III

Latin I

Nature & Study of Language
Japan Today

Dostoevsky & Tolstoy

Elements of Law

Business Calculus

Critical Issues for U.S.

Global Community

Intro to Native American Studies
Multispecies Indigeneity: Envr
Theories/Knowledge & Reality
Political Theory

Critical Thinking

Social & Political Philosophy
The Meaning of Life
Introduction to Moral Theory
Human Nature

Intro To Moral Philosophy (Hon.)
Logic

Major Concepts of Physics I
General Physics I

General Physics II

General Physics II Laboratory
Experiencing Physics I
Portuguese III

American National Gov't& Politics
Comparative Gov't & Politics
International Relations

Political Theory

Intro to Analysis Pub Pol
Foundations Human Behavior
Queer Histories and Politics
Bible in History/Culture/Religion
Great Jewish Writers

Judaism

Religion, Meaning & Knowledge
Introduction to Sociology
Spanish 1

Spanish 11

Spanish III



Subject Number Class Title

SPA

SPA

WGS
WGS
WGS
WRT
WRT
WRT

202
211
101
201
240
114
115
116

Spanish IV

Intermediate Oral Practice

Intro to Women's & Gender Studies
Global Feminisms

Contemporary Feminisms

Writing Culture

Writing, Rhetoric, & the Environment
Writing, Rhetoric, & Social Action



