ARTS & SCIENCES PREFIXES

Whitman students are **required** to complete general arts & science electives as part of their degree. Classes taken in the following departments will count toward this requirement. Whitman students must also complete one science elective, which we encourage students to take in their first year. The science course does not require a lab component.

446	A.C
AAS	African American Studies
ANT	Anthropology
ARB**	Arabic
AST	Astronomy
BIO	Biology
CHE	Chemistry
CHI**	Chinese
EAR	Earth Science
ENG	English
FRE**	French
GEO	Geography
GER**	German
GRE**	Greek
HEB**	Hebrew
HOA	History of Art
ном	History of Music
HST	History
ITA**	Italian
JPS**	Japanese
JSP	Judaic Studies
KOR**	Korean
LIT	Literature
MAX	Maxwell School
MES	Middle Eastern Studies
	Nativa Amazuiana Childian
NAT	Native American Studies
NAT PHI	Philosophy
PHI	Philosophy
PHI <i>PHY</i>	Philosophy Physics
PHI PHY POR**	Philosophy Physics Portuguese
PHI PHY POR** PSC	Philosophy Physics Portuguese Political Science Policy Studies
PHI PHY POR** PSC PST PSY	Philosophy Physics Portuguese Political Science
PHI PHY POR** PSC PST	Philosophy Physics Portuguese Political Science Policy Studies Psychology
PHI PHY POR** PSC PST PSY QSX REL	Philosophy Physics Portuguese Political Science Policy Studies Psychology Queer Sexuality
PHI PHY POR** PSC PST PSY QSX	Philosophy Physics Portuguese Political Science Policy Studies Psychology Queer Sexuality Religion
PHI PHY POR** PSC PST PSY QSX REL RUS**	Philosophy Physics Portuguese Political Science Policy Studies Psychology Queer Sexuality Religion Russian
PHI PHY POR** PSC PST PSY QSX REL RUS** SAS SCI	Philosophy Physics Portuguese Political Science Policy Studies Psychology Queer Sexuality Religion Russian South Asian Studies Science
PHI PHY POR** PSC PST PSY QSX REL RUS** SAS	Philosophy Physics Portuguese Political Science Policy Studies Psychology Queer Sexuality Religion Russian South Asian Studies Science Sociology
PHI PHY POR** PSC PST PSY QSX REL RUS** SAS SCI SOC SPA**	Philosophy Physics Portuguese Political Science Policy Studies Psychology Queer Sexuality Religion Russian South Asian Studies Science Sociology Spanish
PHI PHY POR** PSC PST PSY QSX REL RUS** SAS SCI SOC	Philosophy Physics Portuguese Political Science Policy Studies Psychology Queer Sexuality Religion Russian South Asian Studies Science Sociology

WGS	Women's and Gender Studies
Prefixes in i	talics can be taken as science
elective	

^{**}Requires a language placement exam

ADDITIONAL SCIENCE ELECTIVES	
ANT 131	Introduction to Biological Anthropology
CSD 212	Introduction to Communication Sciences and Disorders
GEO 155	The Natural Environment
GEO 326	The Geography of Climate and Weather
NEU 211	Introduction to Neuroscience
*NSD 225	Nutrition in Health

*NSD 225 is **not** approved for **Newhouse** duals

Courses Available to First Year Students

Please note that not all sections of all courses are available to all students. Some sections may have reserved seats for students in a particular major or students in the Honors program. Be sure to check the class notes before adding a class to your shopping cart.

Subject	Number	Class Title
AAA	100	Intro to Asian American Literature
AAA	101	Asian/Asian American Studies
AAS	112	Intro African American Studies
AAS	202	Caribbean Society Since Independence
AAS	231	African American Lit to 1900
ANT	111	Intro to Cultural Anthropology
ANT	121	Peoples & Cultures of World
ANT	141	Intro/Archaeology & Prehistory
ANT	185	Global Encounters
ARB	101	Arabic I
ARB	201	Arabic III
AST	101	Our Corner Of The Universe
CHE	103	Chemistry in the Modern World
CHE	106	General Chemistry Lecture I
CHE	107	General Chemistry Laboratory I
CHI	101	Chinese I
CHI	200	Daily Conversation
CHI	201	Chinese III
CSD	212	Intro to Comm/Sci & Disorders
EAR	105	Earth Science
EAR	111	Climate Change: Past & Present
EAR	117	Oceanography
EAR	205	Water & Our Environment
EAR	225	Volcanoes & Earthquakes
ENG	105	Intro to Creative Writing
ENG	107	Living Writers
ENG	113	British Lit to 1789
ENG	117	American Lit to 1865
ENG	118	American Lit Since 1865
ENG	121	Introduction to Shakespeare
ENG	125	Science Fiction
ENG	142	Narratives of Culture
ENG	145	Reading Popular Culture
ENG	151	Interpretation of Poetry
ENG	152	Interpretation of Drama
ENG	153	Interpretation of Fiction

Subject	Number	Class Title
ENG	154	Interpretation of Film
ENG	155	Interpretation of Nonfiction
ENG	156	Interpretation of Games
ENG	156	Interpretation of Games
ENG	164	Children's Literature
ENG	174	World Lit to 1000
ENG	182	Race and Literary Texts
ENG	192	Gender & Literary Texts
ENG	193	Intro to Asian American Lit
FRE	101	French I
FRE	102	French II
FRE	201	French III
FRE	202	French IV
FRE	210	Intermediate/Oral/Practice
GEO	103	Environment and Society
GEO	105	World Urban Geography
GEO	155	The Natural Environment
GEO	171	Human Geographies
GEO	215	Global Env Change
GEO	272	World Cultures
GER	101	German I
GER	201	German III
GRE	101	Ancient Greek I
HEB	101	Hebrew I
HEB	201	Hebrew III
HIN	101	Hindi/Urdu I
HIN	201	Hindi/Urdu III
HOA	105	Arts & Ideas I
HOA	200	Arts of Native America
HOM	165	Understanding Music I
HST	101	American History to 1865
HST	121	Global History to 1750
HST	210	The Ancient World
HST	213	Africa: Ancient Times to 1800
HST	300	Development in Modern Africa
ITA	101	Italian I
ITA	201	Italian III
ITA	202	Italian IV
JPS	101	Japanese I
JPS	201	Japanese III
JPS	201	Japanese III
JSP	135	Judaism

Subject	Number	Class Title
KOR	101	Korean I
KOR	201	Korean III
LAT	101	Latin I
LIN	201	Nature & Study of Language
LIT	200	Japan Today
LIT	226	Dostoevsky & Tolstoy
LLA	201	Elements of Law
MAT	284	Business Calculus
MAX	123	Critical Issues for U.S.
MAX	132	Global Community
NAT	105	Intro to Native American Studies
NAT	200	Multispecies Indigeneity: Envr
PHI	107	Theories/Knowledge & Reality
PHI	125	Political Theory
PHI	171	Critical Thinking
PHI	175	Social & Political Philosophy
PHI	191	The Meaning of Life
PHI	192	Introduction to Moral Theory
PHI	197	Human Nature
PHI	209	Intro To Moral Philosophy (Hon.)
PHI	251	Logic
PHY	101	Major Concepts of Physics I
PHY	211	General Physics I
PHY	212	General Physics II
PHY	222	General Physics II Laboratory
PHY	225	Experiencing Physics I
POR	201	Portuguese III
PSC	121	American National Gov't& Politics
PSC	123	Comparative Gov't & Politics
PSC	124	International Relations
PSC	125	Political Theory
PST	101	Intro to Analysis Pub Pol
PSY	205	Foundations Human Behavior
QSX	111	Queer Histories and Politics
REL	114	Bible in History/Culture/Religion
REL	131	Great Jewish Writers
REL	135	Judaism
REL	191	Religion, Meaning & Knowledge
SOC	101	Introduction to Sociology
SPA	101	Spanish I
SPA	102	Spanish II
SPA	201	Spanish III

Subject	Number	Class Title
SPA	202	Spanish IV
SPA	211	Intermediate Oral Practice
WGS	101	Intro to Women's & Gender Studies
WGS	201	Global Feminisms
WGS	240	Contemporary Feminisms
WRT	114	Writing Culture
WRT	115	Writing, Rhetoric, & the Environment
WRT	116	Writing, Rhetoric, & Social Action